Statement for application for EC & UNECE Type-approval v2.00  Page 1 of 1
Statement manufacturer and authorization regarding application
This statement must only be sent with new “00” applications. This applies to both the statements that the application has not been submitted to another
authority and the authorization of the applicant. If the authorized party is changed in the meantime (i.e. in case of an extension or correction request),
this declaration must be filled in again.
1 EC & UNECE type-approval number :   E4*54R00/25*53720*00
 2    Manufacturer/ Manufacturer’s representative (1)
 3 Company name :         Hubei Aulice Tyre Co., Ltd.

YangXin Industrial Zone, HuBei Province,
435299 Huangshi City, China (PRC)
2. Tyre type designation(2)
2.1. Brand-name(s) or trade mark(s)  : AULICE; VANLUSTONE; AOSOWING;
TRUSWIN; JUSBEST; SANTIAN
2.2. Trade description(s)/ Commercial
name(s)
: AW797; AW797HD
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: not applicable
4. Summarized description
4.1. Size of tyre : 315/80R22.5
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special  (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal(bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
PIEPERR
Stempel Transparant Ron
Approval number: E4*54R00/25*53720*00
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 2 of 2
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. Nominal : M
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
- single : 157
- twinned (dual) : 154
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
- single : ---
- twinned (dual) : ---
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technischer Dienst
Am Grauen Stein
51105 Köln
Germany
6. Date of report issued by that service : December 08, 2023
7. Number of report issued by that
service
: 86-R54-2947/23-00
8. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable)  : See information folder (approval history) / not
applicable
9. Any remarks : ---
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) A list of Brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication
03 January 2024
SOEKROEL
Soekroella
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) Modified points are underlined for extension.
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A TYPE OF PNEUMATIC TYRE ACCORDING TO UN REGULATION No. 54,
00 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS
1.    The Brand name(s) or trademark(s) (2) : AULICE; VANLUSTONE; AOSOWING; TRUSWIN;
JUSBEST; SANTIAN;
2.    Trade description(s) or Commercial name(s) (2) :  AW797; AW797HD
3.    Manufacturer's name and address : Hubei Aulice Tyre Co., Ltd.
 NO 7th, ZhongHe Road YangXin Industrial Zone, HuBei
Province  435299 Huangshi City China (PRC)
4.    If applicable, name and address of
   manufacturer’s representative

1.1 Object markings
 1.1.1 Trade name or mark : AULICE
 1.1.2 Tyre type designation : AR113
 1.1.3 Plies of  Tread / Sidewall : 4 STEEL / 1 STEEL
 1.1.4 Tyre size designation : 315/80R22.5
 1.1.5 Category of  use
Indication of  category of  use
:
:
Normal
Not applicable
 1.1.6 Structure
Indication / symbol of  structure
:
:
Radial
Word "RADIAL", letter "R" in f ront of  rim diameter
marking
 1.1.7 Speed category : Nominal: M Supplementary: ---
 1.1.8 Load-Capacity Indices(L.I.)
corresponding to nominal speed : Single: 157 Twinned: 154
corresponding to supplementary speed : Single: --- Twinned: ---
 1.1.9 Index of  inf lation pressure for testing : 900 kPa
 1.1.10 Ply-rating number : Not applicable
 1.1.11 Word in case of  without inner tube : TUBELESS
 1.1.12 Word in case of  tyre can be regrooved : REGROOVABLE
 1.1.13 Inscription in case of Free Rolling Tyre or
Traction Tyre
: Not applicable
 1.1.14 Date of  manufacture : 2723
1.2. Dimension measurement according to Annex 6
 1.2.1 Measuring rim : 9.00 x 22.5
 1.2.2 Inf lation pressure af ter mounting on
measuring rim
: 900 kPa
 1.2.3 Inf lation pressure adjusted before
conditioning
: 900 kPa
 1.2.4 Conditioning of  tyre : More than 24 hours
 1.2.5 Inf lation pressure readjusted af ter
conditioning
: 900 kPa
1.2.6 Overall width at six equally spaced points
1. 310.1 mm 2. 310.0 mm 3. 310.2 mm
4. 310.1 mm 5. 310.0 mm 6. 310.0 mm
Max.: 310.2 mm
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
Test Report No. 86-R54-2947/23-00
Type : 315/80R22.5
Manufacturer : Hubei Aulice Tyre Co., Ltd.
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technischer Dienst
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Cologne, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-XX
TÜV Rheinland / CCIC (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.
6F, No. 2 Bldg., No. 175 Zhuzhou Road,
Qingdao, China
Master_RDW_en_R24 Page 2 / 2
86-R54-294723-00.docx Appendix 1
 1.2.7 Circumference : 3374 mm
 1.2.8 Outer diameter : 1074.0 mm
 1.2.9 Tread depth / void to f ill ratio in case of
special use tyre
: Not applicable
1.3. Load/speed performance test according to Annex 7
 1.3.1 Test machine : GX-YLN-1212
 1.3.2 Diameter of  test drum : 1.707 m
 1.3.3 Test rim : 9.00 x 22.5
 1.3.4 Inf lation pressure adjusted before
conditioning
: 900 kPa
 1.3.5 Conditioning of  tyre : More than 3 hours
 1.3.6 Test-room temperature : 29.0°C